| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) Rec | U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒F#NANCE SECTION 102 | 472350 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Xing Yu JIANG 6-9-03 | Name: MIPS Technologies, Inc. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. | Street Address: 1225 Charleston Road | |
| Nature of conveyance: | City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94043-1353 | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | only. Iniganitality view State. On English States | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| | | |
| Execution Date: May 13, 2003 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s): 09/364,512 | B. Patent No(s): | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 | |
| Name: Truong T. Dinh | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 | |
| DINH & ASSOCIATES | ☐ Enclosed | |
| 2506 Ash Street Palo Alto, California 94306 | Litciosed | |
| (650)289-0600 | | |
| | Deposit account number: 50-1229 | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa is a true of copy of the original document. | tion is true and correct and any attached copy | |
| | | |
| Truong T. Diph | June 5, 2003 | |
| Truong T. Dinh Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 40,993 | Signature Date | |
| | cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8 | |
| Mail documents to be reco | orded with required cover to: | |

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/13/2003 EC00PER 00000020 501229 09364512

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014152 FRAME: 0019

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

103-4

U.S. Application No.

09/364,512

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is by and between XingYu Jiang, an individual residing in San Jose, California (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and MIPS Technologies, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors, and assigns (hereinafter called "MIPS");

WHEREAS, as an employee of MIPS, the Assignor (together and jointly with Ying-wai Ho and John Kelley (the "Co-Assignors")) made certain inventions and improvements which are described in a patent application entitled PROCESSOR WITH IMPROVED ACCURACY FOR MULTIPLY-ADD OPERATIONS, filed July 30, 1999, and assigned U.S. Application Number 09/364,512 (hereinafter called "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, together and jointly with the Co-Assignors, executed an assignment of all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application to MIPS on October 26, 1999 (hereinafter called "the Assignment"), which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 1999, at Reel No. 010372, Frame No. 0616, and of which a copy is attached hereto as Exhibit 1;

WHEREAS, the Assignor identified himself and executed the Assignment using the name "James Jiang," which is a name the Assignor regularly uses to identify himself in the United States and other English-speaking jurisdictions, and Assignor wishes to confirm and ratify the Assignment in his native name;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees and confirms as follows:

1. By his notarized signature below, Assignor (a) confirms and ratifies that his original given name is XingYu Jiang and that his name identified in the Assignment, "James Jiang", is a name that Assignor regularly uses to identify himself in the United States and other English-speaking jurisdictions, but that "XingYu Jiang" and "James Jiang" are one and the same person, namely Assignor, and (b) confirms and ratifies the Assignment and each and every

PATENT REEL: 014152 FRAME: 0020

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

103-4

U.S. Application No.

09/364,512

provision in such Assignment in Assignor's original given name, XingYu Jiang, as if Assignor had originally signed the Assignment in his native name, i.e. XingYu Jiang.

2. Assignor confirms and ratifies that this Confirmatory Assignment, and MIPS' agreement thereto as provided below, does not and shall not be deemed to modify nor supplement the Assignment; rather, this Confirmatory Assignment merely clarifies Assignor's name in the Assignment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

| | Inventor Name: | XingYu Jiang |
|-----|--|---|
| | Signature: | 1222 - |
| | Date: | 05/13/2003 |
| | State of California |)) ss. |
| | County of Santa Clar | , |
| XII | to be the person(s) w to me that he /she/the | efore me, <u>Diane L. Palmer</u> , personally appeared sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, use name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the uted the instrument. |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

DIANE L. PALMEF COMM. #1295656

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 1, 2005

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: 103-4

U.S. Application No.

09/364,512

| ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: |
|---|
| Signature: MIPS Technologies, Inc. |
| Printed Name: Jaines F. Kurkowski |
| Title: <u>VP of Intellectual Property</u> |
| Date: <u>5-/3-03</u> |
| |
| |
| State of California) |
|) ss. County of Santa Clara) |
| On <u>5-13-03</u> , before me, <u>Diane L. Palmer</u> , personally appeared |

James F. Kurkawski, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

DIANE L. PALMER COMM. #1295656

COMM. #1295656

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires March 1, 2005